approximately 15.42 miles, which is located in Cumberland, Buckingham, and Bremo County, VA.  
See Figure 1 for the project location.  The proposed work requires no additional land and will all be 
completed within existing right of way.  The project will install a total of one hundred and nineteen 
(119) new structures. This project will require CPCN filing. 

The existing line consists mainly of concrete H-frame structures built in 1978.  The proposed 
structures to be installed are single circuit direct embed DOM H-frame structures and single circuit

[...]

shield wire will be replaced with two (2) DNO-11410 OPGW. 

This project scope assumed that N9220 occurs prior to other network upgrades included in Transition 
Cycle 1 Phase 3. 

Design Considerations: 

EXISTING FACILITIES TO BE REMOVED: 

1. Remove one hundred and twelve (112) existing 230 kV single circuit concrete suspension 2-
pole H-frames as follows: 

a. Structures 298/190, 194-240, 242-258, and 260-306 

2. Remove three (3) existing 230 kV single circuit concrete suspension 3-pole structures as 
follows: 

a. Structures 298/191-193

[...]

ahead side of existing structure 298/189 to the back side of proposed structure 298/190. 

3. Cut and transfer the existing two (2) 3#6 Alumoweld shield wire Line 298 from ahead side of 
existing structure 298/189 to the back side of proposed structure 298/190. 

PERMANENT FACILITIES TO BE INSTALLED: 

1. Install one hundred and seven (107) 230 kV direct embed DOM single circuit suspension H-
frames [Reference Drawing 12.557] on foundations as follows:  

a. Structures 298/194-204, 206-221, 223-238, 240-254, 256-271, 273-289, and 291-
306 

b. See Figure 2 for a visual of the proposed structure design.